2007/03 – Subject to change – Products 2007 1 / 4.1-1
Swivel modules DSM-B
• Semi-rotary drives with
minimum space requirement
• Precision adjustment of swivel
angle
• High-performance cushioning
• Compact, low-cost sensing

e
d
ri
ve
s
4.1
-V- New
Products 2007 – Subject to change – 2007/031 / 4.1-14
Swivel modules DSM-B
Technical data
Ordering data
Swivel module Key features Swivel angle ∅
[mm]
Part No. Type
With spigot shaft
• Without stop system 270° 12 547 591 DSM-12-270-A-Bp y 7
16 547 592 DSM-16-270-A-B
25 547 593 DSM-25-270-A-B
32 547 594 DSM-32-270-A-B
40 547 595 DSM-40-270-A-B
• With flexible cushioning 270° 12 547 570 DSM-12-270-P-A-Bg
components
7
16 547 574 DSM-16-270-P-A-Bp
• Adjustable swivel angle 25 547 578 DSM-25-270-P-A-Bj g
32 547 582 DSM-32-270-P-A-B
40 547 586 DSM-40-270-P-A-B
• Shock absorber at both ends 246° 12 547 572 DSM-12-270-CC-A-B
• Adjustable swivel angle 16 547 576 DSM-16-270-CC-A-Bj g
25 547 580 DSM-25-270-CC-A-B
32 547 584 DSM-32-270-CC-A-B
240° 40 547 588 DSM-40-270-CC-A-B
With flanged shaft
• Without stop system 270° 12 547 596 DSM-12-270-FW-A-Bp y 7
16 547 597 DSM-16-270-FW-A-B
25 547 598 DSM-25-270-FW-A-B
32 547 599 DSM-32-270-FW-A-B
40 547 560 DSM-40-270-FW-A-B
• With flexible cushioning 270° 12 547 571 DSM-12-270-P-FW-A-Bg
components
7
16 547 575 DSM-16-270-P-FW-A-Bp
• Adjustable swivel angle 25 547 579 DSM-25-270-P-FW-A-Bj g
32 547 583 DSM-32-270-P-FW-A-B
40 547 587 DSM-40-270-P-FW-A-B
• Shock absorber at both ends 246° 12 547 573 DSM-12-270-CC-FW-A-B
• Adjustable swivel angle 16 547 577 DSM-16-270-CC-FW-A-Bj g
25 547 581 DSM-25-270-CC-FW-A-B
32 547 585 DSM-32-270-CC-FW-A-B
240° 40 547 589 DSM-40-270-CC-FW-A-B
S
w
iv
e

For size
[mm]
B5 D11 D12
∅
H13
D13
∅
g7
D14
∅
D15
∅
L9 L10 L11 L12 CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
12 25 M3 3.4 14 35 15 25 3 3 85.5 2 32 14 659 FWSR-12
16 28 M4 4.5 16 40 17 28 5 3 98.8 2 51 13 239 FWSR-16
25 35 M5 5.5 20 50 23 38 8 3 116.5 2 68 13 240 FWSR-25
32 45 M6 6.5 28 60 28 48 10 4 151.5 2 180 13 241 FWSR-32
40 54 M8 9 36 70 38 60 11 5 186.5 2 300 14 656 FWSR-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
Mounting plate HSM
Material:
Aluminium
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B6 D16 D17 H2 L12 L13 T4 CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ∅ ∅ [g]
12 20 8 4.5 10 84 72 4.6 2 48 165 571 HSM-12
16 28 10 5.5 10 98 84 5.7 2 80 165 572 HSM-16
25 30 11 6.6 10 110 95 6.8 2 94 165 573 HSM-25
32 40 15 9 15 145 125 9 2 246 165 574 HSM-32
40 45 18 11 20 180 155 11 2 459 165 575 HSM-40
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents
Ordering data – Proximity switches for C-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data� www.festo.com/catalogue/sm

connection direction [m]
yp
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from Contacting Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0,3 525 914 SME-10F-DS-24V-K0,3L-M8D
above, flush with cylinder
g
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2,5 525 913 SME-10F-DS-24V-K2,5L-OE, y
profile Cable, 2-wire, in-line 2,5 526 672 SME-10F-ZS-24V-K2,5L-OE
Ordering data – Sensor retainer
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12, 16, 25, 32, Can only be used in combination with proximity sensors SME-/SMT-10F 550 661 SL-DSM-B
40
y p y
Ordering data – Cushioning stop
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 For fitting in cushioning mount DSM-…-B 550 657 DSM-12-P-B
16, 25
g g
550 658 DSM-16/25-P-B
32 550 659 DSM-32-P-B
40 550 660 DSM-40-P-B
Ordering data – Shock absorbers
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 For fitting in cushioning mount DSM-…-B 548 011 DYSC-5-5-Y1F
16, 25
g g
548 012 DYSC-7-5-Y1F
32 548 013 DYSC-8-8-Y1F
40 548 014 DYSC-12-12-Y1F
Ordering data – Cushioning mounts
For size Remarks Part No. Type
12 • For flexible cushioning components 547 900 DSM-12-B
16
g p
• For shock absorbers 547 901 DSM-16-B
25 547 902 DSM-25-B
32 547 903 DSM-32-B
40 547 904 DSM-40-B
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Technical data� Volume 2
Connection Material Part No. Type
Thread For tubing O.D.
yp